TARIFE DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: SC-15-0009

DATE: February 2, 2015

STATE: SOUTH CAROLINA

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/02/2015

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Increase business Analog Private Line (APL) monthly charges
TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
HO03 8 0015

HO03 9 0013
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SC-15-0009 EFFECTIVE: February 2, 2015

B3. CHANNELS

B3.4 Rates and Charges

B3.4.1 Local Channels
A. Sub Voice Grade (Obsoleted, See B103.)

Monthly Nonrecurring Charge
Rate First Additional uUsoC
B. Voice Grade

Per point of termination

1. Voice
@ Type 2230 $262.00 $496.80 $165.60 P2JUX
(b) Type2231 262.00 496.80 165.60 P2JHX
(© Type2432 393.00 561.60 208.80 P2JQX
(d) Type2434 83.00 237.60 11952 P2JGX
(e Type2435 393.00 532.80 187.20 P2JWX
() Type2261* 305.00 835.20 352.80 P2JLX
() Type2462" 363.00 813.60 338.40 P2JRX

2. Daa
(@ Type2260 305.00 597.60 230.40 P2JK X
(b)  Type2463 415.00 597.60 230.40 P2IM X
() Type 2464 415.00 590.40 223.20 P2INX

C. Wired Music

1. Per point of termination
(@ Type6210 153.00 806.40 331.20 P6JIX
(o) Type6211 159.00 806.40 331.20 P6IAX
(©) Type6212 199.00 928.80 432.00 P6IBX
(d) Type6213 222.00 950.40 453,60 P6ICX
(& Type6214 153.00 806.40 331.20 PBIK X
(f) Type6215 155.00 806.40 331.20 PEIEX
(9 Type6216 199.00 928.80 432.00 P6INX
() Type6217 222.00 950.40 453,60 PBIGX

Note 1: Dataphone Select-A-Station is obsol eted effective August 1, 2013. See Section B103.
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B3. CHANNELS

B3.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
B3.4.3 Interoffice Channels'

Fixed
Monthly
Rate
A. Fixed and Mileage Charges applicable, per channel
1. SubVoice Grade - Series 1000 (Obsoleted, See B103.)
2. Voice Grade Service - Series 2000
@ 1thru8Miles $378.00
(b) 9thru25Miles 378.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 378.00
3. Wired Music - Series 6000 3.0 kHz
Types 6210, 6211, 6214 and 6215
(@ 1lthru8Miles 219.00
(b)  9thru 25 Miles 219.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 219.00
4. Wired Music - Series 6000 5 kHz
Types 6212 and 6216
(@ 1lthru8Miles 227.00
(b) 9thru25Miles 227.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 227.00
5. Wired Music - Series 6000 8 kHz
Types 6213 and 6217
(@ 1lthru8Miles 306.00
(b)  9thru 25 Miles 306.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 306.00

Monthly
Rate
Per Mile

$29.00
29.00
29.00

9.00
10.00
8.00

18.00
17.00
17.00

27.00
27.00
27.00

Notel:  For method of determining mileage, see B3.3.3.A.

Nonrecurring
Charge

$151.20
151.20
151.20

119.52
119.52
119.52

108.00
108.00
108.00

108.00
108.00
108.00

USsSoC

3LBBS
3LBBS
3LBBS

3LBCS
3LBCS
3LBCS

3LBDS
3LBDS
3LBDS

3LBES
3LBES
3LBES

0]
0]
0]



